PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PTO record by adding the missing patents recorded at Reel 029572 Frame 0038 to the patents previously recorded on Reel 029785 Frame 0878. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Patents.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hartford Fire Insurance Company	01/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Prudential Insurance Company of America	
Street Address:	751 Broad Street, 4th Floor	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7958035
Patent Number:	8160946
Patent Number:	8180656
Patent Number:	7962351
Patent Number:	8224677
Application Number:	13472016
Application Number:	13535173
Application Number:	61605895
Application Number:	13169773
Application Number:	13082964
Application Number:	13181963
Application Number:	12964984
Application Number:	13153730
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0023

lı.	ıı d
Application Number:	13100519
Application Number:	12505155
Application Number:	12421353
Application Number:	12474308
Application Number:	12640653
Application Number:	12958801
Application Number:	12959116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com
Correspondent Name: Steven Keslowitz, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99999-2058

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Keslowitz

Total Attachments: 10

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page1.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page2.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page3.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page4.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page5.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page6.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page7.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page8.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page9.tif

source=Patent _correctiive 2_documents#page10.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hartford Fire Insurance Company	01/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Prudential Insurance Company of America	
Street Address:	751 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7958035
Patent Number:	8160946
Patent Number:	8180656
Patent Number:	7962351
Patent Number:	8224677
Application Number:	13472016
Application Number:	13535173
Application Number:	61605895
Application Number:	13169773
Application Number:	13082964
Application Number:	13181963
PCT Number:	US2011077982

PCT Number:	US2011238453
PCT Number:	US2011208549
PCT Number:	US2010332264
PCT Number:	US2010262437
PCT Number:	US2010305976
PCT Number:	US2011153366
PCT Number:	US2011125536
PCT Number:	US2011125537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836 **Phone:** 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven Keslowitz, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08660-1034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Keslowitz
Signature:	/Steven Keslowitz/
Date:	01/04/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2222867

 Receipt Date:
 01/04/2013

 Fee Amount:
 \$800

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "Assignment") is entered into this 2nd day of January, 2013, by and between Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a Connecticut corporation having a place of business at One Hartford Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut 06155 ("Assignor") and The Prudential Insurance Company of America, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 751 Broad Street, 4th Floor, Newark, New Jersey 07102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Prudential Financial, Inc. ("Buyer"), an Affiliate of Assignee, Hartford Life Inc. ("Seller"), an Affiliate of Assignor, and for certain limited purposes Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc., are parties to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of September 27, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Buyer has agreed to purchase and assume, or cause to be purchased and assumed, from Seller, certain assets and liabilities comprising the Business, by means of certain reinsurance and administration arrangements and a transfer of the Acquired Assets and the Assumed Liabilities (capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole exclusive owner of the Patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues thereof, and all rights to apply for registration in foreign countries with full benefit of such priority as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention, together with all rights, interests, demands and claims for equitable relief or damages by reason of past infringement of the Assigned Patents, with the right to compromise, sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Assignee shall be solely responsible for all actions and all costs whatsoever, including attorney's fees, arising after the date hereof and associated with the prosecution and the maintenance of the Assigned Patents. Assignor shall have no obligation to pay any prosecution costs and/or maintenance fees which become due for the Assigned Patents after the date hereof. No such costs or fees shall be deemed Ancillary Agreement Assumed Liabilities. Assignor shall have no responsibility for preparing or translating any documents that Assignee

records to effect or evidence the transactions contemplated by this Assignment, or for any costs or fees associated with such recordation documents.

3. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, in respect to patent issues and in all other respects, including as to validity (except patent validity), interpretation and effect by the internal laws of the State of New York (other than its conflicts of law provisions, except Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the General Obligations Law which shall apply).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA	HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
By: Ghodhui.	Ву:
Name: GAULAV WASHUA	Name:
Title CROOD WICE PRECINCAL	Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
THE PRUDENTIAL	HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE
INSURANCE COMPANY OF	COMPANY
AMERICA	
By:	By January
Name:	Name: David C. Robinson
Title:	Title: Some Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

SCHEDULE A

Patent, Publication No., or Serial No.	Patent Title
US 7,958,035	Accelerated Benefit Insurance Product Management and Distribution System and Method
US 20110077982	System and Method for Administration of Life Insurance Policy with Accelerated Benefits
US 8,160,946	System and Method for Processing Data Related to a Life Insurance Policy Having an Accelerated Death Benefit
US 20110238453	Method and System for Processing Data Related to a Life Insurance Policy Having an Accelerated Benefit
US 8,180,656	Hybrid Life Insurance Product with an Improved Total Return
US 13/472,016	System and Method for Processing Data Related to Death Benefit Amounts for Life Insurance Policies
US 7,962,351	Systems and Methods for Determining Cost of Insurance Rates
US 20110208549	Systems and Methods for Determining Cost of Insurance Rates
US 20100332264	System and Method for Administering Deferred Term Life Insurance Associated with a Saving Plan
US 20100262437	System and Method for Administering Income Replacement and Longevity Insurance
US 20100305976	System and Method for Administering Last Survivor Life Insurance Policy
US 20110153366	System and Method for Pricing and Issuing Level Pay Death Benefit Policies
US 8,224,677	System and Method for Administering Life Insurance Policies Issued Prior to Underwriting
US 13/535,173	System and Method for Processing Data Related to Life

	Insurance Policies Issued Prior to Underwriting
US 20110125536	System and Method for Administering Life Insurance Policies Issued Before Comprehensive Underwriting
US 20110125537	System and Method for Application Processing and Policy Administration for Insurance Policies Issued Before Comprehensive Underwriting
US 61/605,895	System and Method For Application Processing and Policy Administration For Term Life Insurance Policies Issued Before Comprehensive Underwriting
US 13/169,773	System and Method for Processing Data Related to Last Survivor Life Insurance Policies
US 13/082,964	System and Method for Processing Data Related to a Life Insurance Policy Having a Death Benefit Payable Based on Age of a Living Insured
US 13/181,963	System and Method for Processing Data Related to a Life Insurance Policy Having a Secondary Guarantee

RECORDED: 03/04/2013